503891701 06/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3938350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN R HART	06/21/2016
NICHOLAS HANSEN	06/08/2016
JOSHUA BONCZKOWSKI	06/21/2016
PIERRE ANCELOT	06/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VCE COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	1500 N. GREENVILLE AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1100
City:	RICHARDSON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75081

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15191080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)574-4519

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3367213730

Email: Jan.Morton@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY R. MCFADDEN

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7037

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VCE15-0059/V69138 1390US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY R. MCFADDEN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey R. McFadden/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=VCE15-0059 Fully Signed Joint Assignment w sn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039026 FRAME: 0867 source=VCE15-0059 Fully Signed Joint Assignment w sn#page2.tif source=VCE15-0059 Fully Signed Joint Assignment w sn#page3.tif source=VCE15-0059 Fully Signed Joint Assignment w sn#page4.tif source=VCE15-0059 Fully Signed Joint Assignment w sn#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039026 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas we, the undersigned inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

COMPUTER IMPLEMENTED SYSTEM AND METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR TESTING A SOFTWARE COMPONENT BY SIMULATING AN INTERFACE TO A COMPUTING COMPONENT USING RANDOMIZED NETWORK PACKET INFORMATION

(Attorney Docket No. V69138 1390US.1/VCE15-0059) for which we have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventors, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to <u>VCE Company, LLC</u> a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a place of business at <u>1500 N. Greenville Avenue</u>, <u>Suite 1100 Richardson</u>, <u>TX 75081</u>. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventors, as well as the inventors' heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- 6) If this assignment is submitted for recordation at a time other than at the time of filing said patent application, Assignors hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or the

PATENT REEL: 039026 FRAME: 0869

Doton	15/191,080 t Application Serial No.		
	g Date: 6/23/2016		
Signe	ed on the date indicated beside our signatures.		
Signature:	Steven R. Hart	Date:	6/21/2016
Signature:	Nicholas Hansen	Date:	
Signature:	Joshua Bonczkowski	Date:	
Signature:	Pierre Ancelot	Date:	

Pater	nt Application Serial No	15/191,080		
Filin	g Date: 6/23/201	6		
Sign	ed on the date indicated be	side our signatures.		
Signature:	Steven R. Hart		Date:	
Signature:	Mi / Les A Z Nicholas Hansen		- Date: <u>6/8/20</u> ,	16
Signature:	Joshua Bonezkowski		Date:	
Signature:	Pierre Ancelot		Date:	

Pater	nt Application Serial No		
Filin	g Date:6/23/2016		
Signe	ed on the date indicated beside our signatures.		
Signature:	Steven R. Hart	Date: _	
Signature:	Nicholas Hansen	Date: _	
Signature:	Joshua Bonczkowski	Date: _	6/21/2016
Signature:	Pierre Ancelot	Date: _	

	nt Application Serial No6/23/2016 g Date:	
Signe	ed on the date indicated beside our signatures.	
Signature:	Steven R. Hart	Date:
Signature:	Nicholas Hansen	Date:
Signature:	Joshua Bonczkowski	Date:
Signature:	Pierre Ancelot	Date: <u>14/06/2016</u>

2